ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/4/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/4/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023 RMP23-000857 1701 GOLF RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023 2059 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023 4200 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/4/2023 2641 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023 APPROX LOC:3305 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

BOBOLINK LN
4/4/2023 4416 DAWNGATE CT ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/4/2023 QI;PROX LOC:2059 HICKS WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023 2600 MARTIN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023 2905 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023 RMP23-000858 SSLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2023 1301 MEIJER DR ACCIDENT
4/4/2023 2118 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023 2471 BENTON ST STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023 g_I?PROX LOC: 3209 DOVE TRAFFIC STOP
4/4/2023 RMP23-000859 5600 ASTOR LN FRAUD ACTIVITY
4/4/2023 APPROX LOC: 2321 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/4/2023 1211 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023 APPROX LOC: 1911 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

4/10/2023 9:30:58 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

4/4/2023

4/4/2023

4/4/2023

4/4/2023

4/4/2023

4/4/2023

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

4/4/2023

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

RMP23-000860

RMP23-000861

RMP23-000862

RMP23-000863

3201 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC:4770
KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC: 2220
ALGONQUIN RD

ROHLWING RD /
CARNEGIE ST
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CARNEGIE ST

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5420 NEWPORT DR
2905 MEADOW DR

EUCLID AVE / KINGS WALK
DR

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
2550 GOLF RD
3901 BLUEBIRD LN
4665 CALVERT DR
2308 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC: 4007
ALGONQUIN RD

MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL
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2306 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2306
ROHLWING RD

STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LOUD MUSIC NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK ADVISED INCIDENT
FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
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