



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/4/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/4/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023	RMP23-000857	1701 GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/4/2023		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3305 BOBOLINK LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023		4416 DAWNGATE CT	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2059 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023	RMP23-000858	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	
4/4/2023		2118 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		2471 BENTON ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 3209 DOVE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/4/2023	RMP23-000859	5600 ASTOR LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 2321 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/4/2023		1211 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 1911 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/4/2023	RMP23-000860	3201 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4770 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 2220 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/4/2023		ROHLWING RD / CARNEGIE ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023		ROHLWING RD / CARNEGIE ST	MOTORIST ASSIST	
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023		5420 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		EUCLID AVE / KINGS WALK DR	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		2550 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		3901 BLUEBIRD LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		4665 CALVERT DR	LOUD MUSIC	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023	RMP23-000861	2308 ST JAMES ST	STATION REPORT	
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 4007 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/4/2023	RMP23-000862	MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL ST	ACCIDENT	
4/4/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		3101 HAWK LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2023		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
4/4/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023	RMP23-000863	2306 ROHLWING RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2306 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/4/2023		2105 ST JAMES ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2023	RMP23-000864	2102 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2023		N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL ST	SPECIAL	
4/4/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023	RMP23-000865	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	
4/4/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4304 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT